

Elite Cementing & Acidizing of KS, LLC
 810 E 7th, PO Box 92
 Eureka, KS 67045



Date	Invoice #
6/19/2017	3390

Bill To	
Pintail Petroleum LTD 225 N. Market, Suite 300 Wichita, KS 67202	
Customer ID#	1243

Job Date	6/15/2017
Lease Information	
Giebler Trust #1	
County	Butler
Foreman	KM

Item	Description	Qty	Terms	Net 15
			Rate	Amount
C101	Cement Pump-Surface	1	840.00	840.00
C107	Pump Truck Mileage (one way)	20	3.95	79.00
C200	Class A Cement-94# sack	110	15.00	1,650.00T
C205	Calcium Chloride	300	0.60	180.00T
C206	Gel Bentonite	200	0.20	40.00T
C108A	Ton Mileage (min. charge)	1	345.00	345.00
D101	Discount on Services		-63.19	-63.19
D102	Discount on Materials		-93.50	-93.50T

We appreciate your business!

Phone #	Fax #	E-mail
620-583-5561	620-583-5524	rene@elitecementing.com

Send payment to:
 Elite Cementing & Acidizing of KS, LLC
 PO Box 92
 Eureka, KS 67045

Subtotal	\$2,977.31
Sales Tax (6.75%)	\$119.91
Total	\$3,097.22
Payments/Credits	\$0.00
Balance Due	\$3,097.22

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report

Ticket No. **3390**
 Foreman Kevin McCoy
 Camp EUREKA

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State	
6-15-17	1043	Giebler Trust #1	20	23S	3E	Butler	Ks	
Customer <u>PINTAIL Petroleum, LTD</u>			Safety Meeting <u>KM</u> <u>DG</u> <u>JH</u>		Unit # <u>105</u> <u>113</u>	Driver <u>DAVE G.</u> <u>JASON H.</u>	Unit # 	Driver
Mailing Address <u>225 N. MARKET STC #300</u>			City <u>Wichita</u>		State <u>Ks</u>	Zip Code <u>67202</u>		

Job Type SURFACE Hole Depth 217' KB Slurry Vol. 26 BBL Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 200' G.L. Hole Size 12 1/4" Slurry Wt. 15 # Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 8 5/8 24" Cement Left in Casing 15' Water Gall/SK 6.5 Other _____
 Displacement 12.5 BBL Displacement PSI _____ Bump Plug to _____ BPM _____

Remarks: SAFETY Meeting: Rig up to 8 5/8 CASING. BREAK CIRCULATION w/ 5 BBL FRESH WATER. MIXED 110 SKS CLASS "A" CEMENT w/ 3% CaCl2, 2% GEL @ 15 #/GAL = 26 BBL SLURRY. DISPLACE w/ 12.5 BBL FRESH WATER. SHUT CASING IN. 3 BBL SLURRY TO PIT. JOB COMPLETE. RIG DOWN.

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C 101	1	Pump Charge	840.00	840.00
C 107	20	Mileage	3.95	79.00
C 200	110 SKS	CLASS "A" Cement	15.00	1650.00
C 205	300 #	CaCl2 3%	.60 #	180.00
C 206	200 #	Gel 2%	.20 #	40.00
C 108 A	5.17 TONS	TON Mileage	M/C	345.00
<u>THANK YOU</u> <u>MA</u>			Sub Total	3134.00
			Less 5%	163.01
			6.75% Sales Tax	126.23
Authorization <u>witnessed By Judd Gulick Title C&G Toolpusher</u>			Total	3097.22

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.